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QECT s AND
June 25, 1999 REPOHHNG
----- VIA FACSIMILE~~---~
Blanca S. Bayd, Director
Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard QOak Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
Re: Docket No. 990753-TC Docket No. 990754-TC
Docket No. 990755-TC Docket No. 990756-TC
Docket No. 990757-TC Docket No. 990758-1
Docket No. 990760-TC Dockel Noge 990761-TC
Docket No. 990762-TC ]
Dear Ms. Bayo:
The Florida Public Telecommunications Association, Inc.

requests that it be included on the mailing list as an interested

entily in each of the above-referenced dockets.

all correspondence as follows:

Angela B. Green,

Tallahassee,

Please address

General Counsel

¥lorida Public Telecommunications Association,
125 South Gadsden Street,
Florida 32301

Inc.
Suite 200

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

990753mailinglist. doc

Gong.

Smccrew’/@ &@’7*’}

la B. Green
General Counsel

é/w/f’?

125 South Gadsden Street, Suite 200, Tallahassce, Florida 32301-1525 « (850) 222-5050 FAX (850} 222-1355
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TT;? n1 DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING,
FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (COX)‘A/ . C/E)
RE: DOCKET NO. 990761-TC - INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE

PROCEEDINGS AGAINST LIZABETH PEREZ FOR APPARENT VIOLATION
OF RULE 25-24.515, F.A.C., PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE.

g4 - L 0¥ -SC
Attached is an ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE, to be issued in the above-
referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - &
WPC/anc
Attachment
cc: Division of Communications (T.E. JOHNSON)
I: 990761.WPC
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Printed by Kay Flynn 84A7/99 9:08am -

From: Kay Flynn
Tol: Kimberley Pena
Subject: fwd: order i

990761

:IJRGENT:NOTE:::::::: 99::3 M4 07pm=======================================

CC: Catherine Bedell, Linda Williams

Ki
it

m, this is Will's order, but he is gone isn't he? And Cathy signed off on
but I believe she is out today? Can you take a look at the 3rd ordering

paragraph? It says "Ordered that failure to respond...will result in the
automatic assessment of the appropriate fine and cancellation of

ce
Is
ce
sh
pa
K&

tg
Li

Fw
Fw
Wi
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rtificate.”
it right to word it that way? Should it say "POSSIBLE cancellation of
rtificate," or "cancellation of certificate if the fine is not paid" or

ould "cancellation of certificate" not be mentioned at all in that
ragraph, since it is mentioned in the next? Can you take a look at this?

Y

P.S. I will copy Cathy on it, in the event you are not able to review it

day. Since I will be out on Wed, any response then should be referred to
nda.

d=by:=Kimberley=Pen=8/ll/99:11:38am=======================================
d to: Will Cox

11. You want to check this one out and answer ASAP so they can stop

1ling me. Thanks!

Fwd to: Kay Flynn

I'm here. I"m not sure what the problem is that you are referring to.

FWd by Kay Flynn=====8/l7/99==8:52am=======================================
FWyd to: Kimberley Pena

Ca Catherine Bedell, Linda Williams

Kim, is Will still here? As I mentioned in my voice mail, I had an e=mail

from him last week (I was out) asking what the problem was. I tried to

cgntact him when I got back, but could not.

If you will look at Order PSC-99-1586, 3rd ordering paragraph, you'll see

t

$3,

at it reads " . . . and will result in the automatic assessment of the
450 fine." It doesn't continue "and cancellation of certificate." I

believe "and cancellation of certificate" should not be included in the 4th
ordering paragraph of the order in 990761. Can you look and advise ASAP?

I

itold Sandy not to include 990761 if she is running the off-schedule

report, since we've had the order here since last week--just need to get it
straight! I'll cc: Cathy in the event you're not in today. And, because I'm

o

ing in ag, please contact LINDA with an answer. Thanks! Kay

F j d=by:=Catherine=Bed=8/17/99==9:04am=======================================
F d to: Kay Flynn, Linda Williams

Kimberley Pena

..........................................................................

S rry it took a while to get back to you. I believe the order correctly
relfects what is in the recommendation. The cancellation language was
included in the undelying rec. Although we haven't been including the
cancellation language in all of the paytelephone evaluation show causes, it
ig in some. I

FWd=by:=Kay=Flynn===========================================================

v

Eége H i B o

d to: Catherine Bedell

..........................................................................

Ttanks. We'll issue as is.
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TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING
FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (FORDHAM)LH ¥ Z}Z
RE: DOCKET NO. 990761-TC - INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE

PROCEEDINGS AGAINST LIZABETH PEREZ FOR APPARENT VIOLATION
OF RULE 25-24.515, F.A.C., PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE.
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Attached is an ORDER APPROVING OFFER OF SETTLEMENT, to be

issued in the above-referenced docket. (Number of pages in order
_4.)
CLF/anc
Attachment
cc: Division of Communications
I: 990761so.clt
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